

## Leadership for America PAC founded to help bring competition and new candidates to US elections

Leadership for America PAC has been founded to bring competition and new candidates to US elections starting in 2024. Website to launch on January 1, 2024.

ASHBURN, VIRGINIA, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, November 15, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ --<u>Leadership for America</u> PAC has announced that it will launch a new website and campaign starting on January 1, 2024, to help recruit, train and support independent candidates committed who are driven by a desire to serve their communities.

As a political action committee, Leadership for America seeks to recruit and support intelligent candidates who are focused on reasonable solutions instead of imposing ideologies on voters.

"Our goal is to offer better alternatives to the Democrat and Republican parties, who are being driven by extremists and suffer from a lack of new ideas and accountability to the people," said Leadership for America PAC founder, Michael Hackmer. "People are tired of the growing hostile rhetoric we see from Democrats and Republicans, as well as the 'my way or the highway' politics that is harming the majority of the people who need help solving their most pressing issues."

Starting on January 1, 2024, Leadership for America will unveil a new website and offer a series of solutions and candidate training sessions to help boost the chances of independent candidates, and end the divisiveness inflicting our political system today.

Hackmer added that "by providing voters with candidates who offer reasonable, common sense approaches to governance, we help ensure we all get a government that puts people first."

To learn more about the Leadership for America PAC, please visit the website and complete the simple form to be notified when the new site is LIVE.

The Leadership for America PAC can found at: https://www.leadershipforamericapac.com

Leadership for America PAC Mchael Hackmer +1 571-477-2500 email us here

Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/668771146

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.